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posting in at least three public places in the town where the
owner of such grain, * * * corn, hay or straw resides,
and also in the town where such sale is to be made, if in another
town; and if such owner is a nonresident of the state, in the
town where such grain, * * * corn, hay or straw, or some
part thereof, was threshed, * * * sghelled or baled, and
apply the proceeds of such sale to the payment of the amount
due for such service, together with the expenses of such seizure
and sale, returning the residue, if any, to the party entitled
thereto.

Section 3347d. The costs and expenses of seizure and sale
aforesaid shall be: Seizing grain, * * * corn, hay or
straw, fifty cents; posting up each notice, twelve cents; serving
each notice of sale, twenty-five cents; for every copy of such
notice delivered on request, twelve cents; for each mile actually
traveled, going and returning to serve any notice; or to give or
to post up notices of sale, ten cents; for conducting such sale,
fifty cents; for collecting and paying over all sums upon such
sale, five per cent; but in no case shall the whole percentage
exceed ten dollars, and all necessary expenses incurred in taking
possession of any grain, * * * corn, hay or straw and pre-
serving the same as shall be just and reasonable.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication.

Approved May 13, 1919.

No. 453, A.] [Published May 16, 1919.

CHAPTER 173.

AN ACT to amend subsections (2) and (3) of section 20.35 of
the statutes, relating to the Wisconsin mining school, and
making appropriations.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact "as follows:

SecTioN 1. Subsections (2) and (8) of section 20.35 of
the statutes are amended to read: (20.35) (2) On July 1,
* * * 7919, * * * one thousand * * * dollars, and

‘on July 1, * * * 1920, * * * one thousand dollars,
for property repairs and maintenance.

(8) OnJuly1, * * * 1919, * * * nine hundred
dollars, and on July 1, * * * 1920, * * * qine hun-
dred dollars, for furniture and furnishings; and other perma-
nent property and improvements; except for the purchase of
land.

Secrion 2. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1919.

Approved May 13‘, 1919,



